#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Central Florida Press, LLC		110/08/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.	
Street Address:	100 Westminster Street, RI1-536-10-01	
City:	Providence	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02903	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1596925	CENTRAL FLORIDA PRESS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6172274420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6172390746

Email: kouimet@edwardswildman.com

Correspondent Name: Kristine L Ouimet

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51442.0262
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristine L Ouimet
Signature:	/Kristine L Ouimet/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0174 0.00 159692

900268307

Date:	10/08/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=tmp#page1.tif source=tmp#page2.tif source=tmp#page3.tif source=tmp#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0175

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of October 8, 2013 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as lender (the "Lender") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Lender for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

AM 24403040.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0176

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

CENTRAL FLORIDA PRESS, LLC

Name: Cary Stiffler

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Lenger

Name: Donald C. McQueen

Title: Senior Vice President

(Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0178

## Schedule 1

<u>Grantor</u>			
Central Florida Press, LLC	CENTRAL FLORIDA PRESS	1596925	5/15/90

AM 24403040.1

**RECORDED: 10/08/2013** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005127 FRAME: 0179